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Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent
CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE due to inadvertent clerical error,
PETITIONER CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES'S ANSWER
TO AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF CONSUMER ATTORNEYS OF
CALIFORNIA, filed on November 22, 2021, omits the Certificate
of Compliance. Accordingly, Petitioner apologizes for the error,
submits a copy of Certificate of Compliance, and respectfully

requests that the enclosed Certificate be inserted into the original

brief.

DATED: November 24, 2021 POLLAK, VIDA & BARER
/S/ Daniel P. Barer

Daniel P. Barer
Co-counsel for the City of
Rancho Palos Verdes



4.0. Certificate of Compliance

In accordance with rule 8.520(c)(1) of the California
Rules of Court, the undersigned certifies that the attached
Opening Brief on the Merits contains 3,221 words, which is
less than the total number of words permitted by Rule
8.520(c)(1). The undersigned relies on the word count of

the computer program used to prepare the brief.

DATED: November 22, 2021 POLLAK, VIDA & BARER
/S/ Daniel P. Barer

Daniel P. Barer
Co-counsel for the City of
Rancho Palos Verdes
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PROOF OF SERVICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within
action; my business address is 11500 West Olympic Boulevard,
Suite 400, Los Angeles, California 90064.

On November 24, 2021, I served the foregoing document
described as NOTICE OF ERRATA TO PETITIONER CITY
OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES’S ANSWER TO AMICUS
CURIAE BRIEF OF CONSUMER ATTORNEYS OF
CALIFORNIA on the interested parties in this action as follows:

See attached service list.

[X] (BY EMAIL) I hereby certify that I electronically filed the
foregoing with the California Supreme Court by using their
electronic system on November 24, 2021, and service will be
accomplished by the Court's electronic service system upon all
participants in the case who are registered users.

[X] (BY MAIL) I deposited such envelopes in the mail at Los
Angeles, California. The envelope was mailed with postage
thereon fully prepaid, as follows: I am "readily familiar" with the
firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for
mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with U.S.
postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully
prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of
business.

Clerk’s Office

Los Angeles Superior Court
Torrance Courthouse

825 Maple Ave

Torrance, CA 90503



[X] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of
the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on November 24, 2021, at Los Angeles, California.

s/ Jennifer Sturwold
Jennifer Sturwold




Adan Feit

Armen Akaragian

Garo Mardirossian
Mardirossian & Associates, Inc.
6311 Wilshire Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90048
Tel.: (323) 653-6311

Fax: (323) 651-5511
afeit@garolaw.com
aakaragian@garolaw.com
gmardirossian@garolaw.com

Douglas A. Linde

Erica A. Gonzales

The Linde Law Firm

6701 Center Dr. W.. Ste 610
Los Angeles, CA 90045-1597
Tel.: (310) 203-9333

Fax: (310) 203-9233
dal@lindelaw.net
eag@lindelaw.net

Holly N. Boyer

Esner, Chang & Boyer

234 East Colorado Boulevard, Suite 975
Pasadena, CA 91101

Tel: (626) 535-9860
hboyer@ecbappeal.com
mmaynez@ecbappeal.com

Counsel for Plaintiff and
Appellant
Betty Tansavatdi

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
and Appellant
Betty Tansavatdi

Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
and Appellant
Betty Tansavatdi
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Alexander M. Giannetto

Johnpaul N. Salem

Bremer Whyte Brown & O’Meara, LLLP
501 West Broadway, Suite 1750

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel.: (619) 236-0048

Fax: (619) 236-0047
agiannetto@bremerwhyte.com
Jsalem@bremerwhyte.com

Frank J. D’Oro

David Ferrante-Alan
Wesierski & Zurek, LLP

100 Corson Street, Suite 300
Pasadena, CA 91103

Tel.: (213) 627-2300

Fax.: (213) 629-2725
fdoro@wzllp.com
dferrante-alan@wzllp.com

Clerk’s Office

Court of Appeal

Second Appellate District
Division 4

300 S. Spring Street

2nd Floor, North Tower
Los Angeles, CA 90013

Counsel for Defendants
and Respondents Daryl
Flood Warehouse and
Movers, Inc.; and, Kevin
Troy Box

Co-Counsel for
Defendant and
Respondent City of
Rancho Palos Verdes

Served via
TrueFiling
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Alexandra Victoria Atencio
Hanson Bridgett LLP

1676 North California Boulevard,
Suite 620

Walnut Creek, CA 94596
aatencio@hansonbridgett.com

Attorneys for amici curiae The League of California Cities,
California State Association of Counties, California Special
Districts Association, California Association of Joint Powers
Authorities, and Independent Cities Risk Management Authority

Brandon Sheldon Walker

California Department of Transportation
Legal Division-MS 57

P.O. Box 1438

Sacramento, CA 95812-1438
brandon.walker@dot.ca.gov

Attorneys for amicus curiae California Department of
Transportation

Benjamin Israel Siminou
Singleton Schreiber McKenzie & Scott LLP
450 A Street, 5th Floor

San Diego, CA 92101
bsiminou@ssmsjustice.com

Attorneys for amicus curiae Consumer Attorneys of California
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Supreme Court of California

Case Name: TANSAVATDI v. CITY OF RANCHO PALOS VERDES

Case Number: S267453
Lower Court Case Number: B293670

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.

2. My email address used to e-serve: daniel@pollakvida.com

3. I'served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type Document Title
NOTICE OF ERRATA (Ntc of Errata Answer.dpb.112321
Service Recipients:
Person Served Email Address Type| Date/ Time
Omead Masha omead.masha@dot.ca.gov e- 11/24/2021
California Dept. of Transportation Servel4:16:44 PM
313817
David Ferrante-Alan dferrante@wzllp.com e- [11/24/2021
Wesierski & Zurek LLP Servel4:16:44 PM
Douglas Linde dal@lindelaw.net e- 11/24/2021
The Linde Law Firm Serve|4:16:44 PM
Johnpaul Salem jsalem@bremerwhyte.com |e-  |11/24/2021
Bremer Whyte Brown & O'Meara LLP Servel4:16:44 PM
286518
Chantell Bailey chantell.bailey@dot.ca.gov  |e- 11/24/2021
California Department of Transportation Servel|4:16:44 PM
Jennifer Sturwold jennifer@pollakvida.com e- 11/24/2021
Pollak, Vida & Barer Servel4:16:44 PM
Benjamin Siminou bsiminou@ssmsjustice.com [e-  |11/24/2021
Singleton Schreiber McKenzie & Scott LLP Servel4:16:44 PM
Marina Maynez mmaynez@ecbappeal.com |e-  [11/24/2021
Esner, Chang & Boyer Servel4:16:44 PM
Sheeny Bang sbang@ecbappeal.com e- 11/24/2021
Esner, Chang & Boyer Servel4:16:44 PM
Anna Birenbaum anna@pollakvida.com e- 11/24/2021
Pollak Vida & Barer Serve(4:16:44 PM
217588
Alexandra Atencio apercy@hansonbridgett.com |e- 11/24/2021
Hanson Bridgett LLP Servel|4:16:44 PM
Kelsey Wong kwong@ecbappeal.com e- |11/24/2021
Esner, Chang & Boyer Servel4:16:44 PM
Daniel P. Barer daniel@pollakvida.com e- 11/24/2021
Pollak, Vida & Barer Serveld:16:44 PM




150812

Grace Mohr gmohr@hansonbridgett.com |e- 11/24/2021

Hanson Bridgett LLP Servel4:16:44 PM
Holly Boyer hboyer@ecbappeal.com e- [11/24/2021

Esner, Chang & Boyer Servel4:16:44 PM
221788

Shea Murphy smurphy@ecbappeal.com e- 11/24/2021

Esner Chang & Boyer Servel4:16:44 PM
255554

Alexandra Atencio aatencio@hansonbridgett.comle-  [11/24/2021

Hanson Bridgett LLP Serve|4:16:44 PM
227251

Armen Akaragian aakaragian(@garolaw.com e- 11/24/2021

Mardirossian & Associates, Inc. Servel4:16:44 PM
242303

Benjamin Siminou ben@siminouappeals.com e- 11/24/2021

Singleton Schreiber McKenzie & Scott, PPL Serve|4:16:44 PM
254815

Brandon Walker brandon_walker@dot.ca.gov |e- 11/24/2021

California Department of Transportation Servel|4:16:44 PM
Lourdes Malam LMalam@garolaw.com e- 11/24/2021

Mardirossian & Associates, Inc. Served:16:44 PM
Garo Mardirossian gmardirossian@garolaw.com [e-  (11/24/2021

Mardirossian & Associates Serve|4:16:44 PM

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with
TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

11/24/2021

Date

/s/Daniel P. Barer

Signature

Barer, Daniel P. (150812)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

Pollak, Vida & Barer

Law Firm




